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Board Members
	Donna Mertens, President
18795 Ranchero Road
Hesperia CA 92345 
Home Phone: 760-947-4197 
djm0808@msn.com
	Dianne Owens, SPOC

	Charmen Goehring – CO-Director, Public Policy
8606 La Riviera Drive
Sacramento CA 95826 
Home Phone: 207-756-0406 
charminme@yahoo.com

	Jane Niemeier, Co-President Elect
1459 Everview Road
San Diego CA 92110 
Home Phone: 619-925-8451 
jniemeie@hotmail.com
	Alex Bellenger – Director, Programs
12882 9th St
Garden Grove CA 92840 
Home Phone: 805-712-9783 
alexbellenger22@yahoo.com
	Nancy Mahr – Co-Director, Public Policy
28028 Ella Rd.
Rancho Palos Verdes CA 90275 
Home Phone: 310-377-0735 
nlmahr@verizon.net

	Pat Ferrer, CFO
365 Ultimo Avenue
Long Beach CA 90814 
Home Phone: 562-597-4781
 paferrer@verizon.net
	Cathy Foxhoven – Director, Leadership Development/Speech Trek
295 Vallejo Ct
Millbrae CA 94030 
Home Phone: 650-697-6936 
aauwfox@gmail.com
	Ainsley Nies – Director, Branch Support
244 Juanita Ave.
Pacifica CA 94044 
Home Phone: 650-359-7684 
anies@sbcglobal.net

	Deanne Arthur, Secretary/ Director, Membership
1608 S. Atlantic Blvd.
Alhambra CA 91803 
Home Phone: 626-795-6674
 deannaaauw@gmail.com
	Sandi Gabe – Director, Communications
3637 Ben Hur Road
Mariposa CA 95338 
Home Phone: 209-966-6334 
sandi.gabe@hotmail.com
	Sharon Westafer – Director, Funds
6222 E. Marina View Drive
Long Beach CA 90803 
Home Phone: 562-493-4749 
sharwest1@hotmail.com

	Remaining Full Board Members

	Name
	Position/Committee
	Email

	Dawn Johnson
	Parliamentarian
	dawnandjay.johnson@gmail.com

	Sue Cochran – Chair
	Governance
	sjcaauw@sonic.net

	Kathy Andreini Co-Chair
	Membership Co-Chair
	kathyaauw@gmail.com

	Judy Cavin Brown
	Diversity
	jwcavinbrown@comcast.net

	Tina Byrne
	College University Relations
	tina.byrne@sbcglobal.net

	
	Nominations and Elections
	 

	Jan Cook
	Financial Literacy
	jcrumble@aol.com

	Indrani Chatterjee
	International Programs
	ichat905@gmail.com

	Helene Carr
	Title IX
	helene.carr@yahoo.com

	Linda Steinbaugh
	Tech Trek
	lstinebaugh@verizon.net

	Harriet Tower
	Tech Trek
	htower.techtrek@gmail.com





Email Aliases and Groups

	Committee/ Owner
	Name
	Alias
	Google Group
You can send
	Website Group
Webteam can send

	Admin

	Board of Directors
	bod@aauw-ca.org
	x
	x

	
	Chief Financial Officer
	cfo@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	
	Executive Committee
	excomm@aauw-ca.org
	x
	

	
	Full Board 16-17
	fullboard@aauw-ca.org
	x
	

	
	Meetings Planner
	meetings@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	
	Parliamentarian
	parliamentarian@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	
	CA Perspective - opt out of hard copy
	savepostage@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	
	Secretary
	secretary@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	
	State President
	statepresident@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	Branch

	Branch (contact)
	branch@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	
	Branch Newsletters
	branchnewsletters@aauw-ca.org
	x
	

	
	Branch Support Committee
	branchsupport@aauw-ca.org
	x
	x

	Communications

	Broadcast
	broadcast@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	
	Communications (contact)
	communications@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	
	Communications Team
	comcom@aauw-ca.org
	x
	x

	
	Perspective Editor
	perspective@aauw-ca.org
	x
	

	
	Web calendar updates
	webcalendar@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	
	Webmaster
	webmaster@aauw.org
	
	

	
	Website updates
	webteam@aauw-ca.org
	x
	

	Development and Marketing
	Development and Marketing Committee
	Dev-marketcomm@aauw-ca.org
	x
	x

	Finance
	Finance Committee
	fincomm@aauw-ca.org
	x
	x

	Funds

	AAUW Fund (contact)
	aauwfunds@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	
	AAUW Fund  Speaker
	aauwfundspeakers@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	
	AAUW Fund Committee
	fundscomm@aauw-ca.org
	x
	x

	
	AAUW Fund – migivingcircle
	mlgivingcircle@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	Governance
	Governance Committee
	governcomm@aauw-ca.org
	x
	x

	
	Governance (contact)
	Governance@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	Leadership Development
	Leader on Loan
	leaderonloan@aauw.org
	
	

	
	Leadership Development
	leaderdev@aauw-ca.org
	x
	x

	Membership
	Membership (contact)
	membership@aauw-ca.org
	x
	

	
	Membership Committee
	membershipcomm@aauw-ca.org
	x
	x

	Nominations and Elections
	Nominations and Elections Committee
	nom-elec@aauw-ca.org
	x
	x

	
	Nominations (contact)
	nominating@aauw-ca.org	
	
	

	Program

	Title IX
	titleix@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	
	Financial Literacy (contact)
	financialliteracy@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	
	International Programs (contact)
	international@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	
	Program (contact)
	program@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	
	Program Committee
	progcom@aauw-ca.org
	x
	x

	Public Policy
	Legislative Advocate
	legislativeadvocate@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	
	Public Policy Committee
	ppcomm@aauw-ca.org
	x
	x

	
	Public Policy (contact)
	publicpolicy@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	Speech Trek
	Speech Trek (contact)
	speechtrek@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	
	Speech Trek Coordinators
	stcoordinators@aauw-ca.org
	x
	x

	SPF
	SPF Board of Directors
	spfbod@aauw-ca.org
	x
	x

	
	SPF Finance Committee
	spffinance@aauw-ca.org
	x
	

	
	SPF Nominating Committee
	spfnominating@aauw-ca.org
	x
	

	
	SPF Funds (contact)
	spfund@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	SPOC
	Jniemeier
	jniemeier@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	
	State Project Oversight Committee
	spoc@aauw-ca.org
	x
	x

	
Tech Trek
	Tech Trek Branch Contacts
	ttbranchcontacts@aauw-ca.org
	x
	

	
	Tech Trek State Coordinator
	techtrek@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	
	Tech Trek Davis
	techtrek-davis@aauw-ca.org
	x
	

	
	Tech Trek Finance
	techtrek-finance@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	
	Tech Trek Fresno
	techtrek-fresno@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	
	Tech Trek Irvine
	techtrek-irvine@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	
	Tech Trek San Diego
	techtrek-sandiego@aauw-ca.org
	x
	

	
	Tech Trek Santa Barbara
	techtrek-santabarbara@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	
	Tech Trek Sonoma
	techtrek-sonoma
	x
	

	
	Tech Trek Stanford Curie
	techtrek-stanfordcurie@aauw-ca.org
	x
	

	
	Tech Trek Stanford Hopper
	techtrek-stanfordhopper@aauw-ca.org
	x
	

	
	Tech Trek Whittier
	techtrek-whittier@aauw-ca.org
	
	

	
	Tech Teck Camp Directors
	ttcampdirectors@aauw-ca.org
	x
	

	
	Tech Trek Camp Treasurers
	ttcamptreasurers@aauw-ca.org
	x
	

	
	Tech Trek Executive Committee
	ttexcomm@aauw-ca.org
	x
	x

	
	Tech Trek Technical contact
	tttech@aauw-ca.org
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